The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wVvOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West
Virginia’s procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor
responses to this solicitation submitted to the
Purchasing Division in hard copy format.



| mASIS Jump to; FORMS $|E, @Home ﬁpersonafize @Accessibility EApp Help f About @

Procurement Budgeting @ Accounts Receivable | Accounts Payable
. Hﬂdiﬁ.d._batl:h. , 05/10/2018

[e-LTE IR Bl Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information

Procurement Folder: 432223 SO Doc Code: CRFQ
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order SO Dept: 0947
Vendor ID: Q00000205753 3] SO Doc ID: ERP1800000005
Legal Name: NCOMPASS NETWORKS Published Date: 5/7/18
Alias/DBA: Close Date: 5/10/18
Total Bid: $270,925.68 Close Time: 13:30
» Response Date: (5/09/2018 Status: Closed
Response Time: 14:01 Solicitation Description: Addendum No. 2 - Hardware and

Support for ERP Server
v

Total of Header Attachments: 1 I
‘ Apply Default Values to Commodity Lines | [ View Procurement Folder l |




Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder : 432223

Solicitation Description : Addendum No. 2 - Hardware and Support for ERP Server

Proc Type : Central Purchase Order

Date issued

Solicitation Closes

Solicitation Response

Version

2018-05-10
13:30:00

SR 0947 ESR05091800000005113

1

LVENDOR

000000205753
NCOMPASS NETWORKS

Solicitation Number:

Total Bid :

Comments:

$270,925.68

CRFQ 0947

ERP1800000005

Response Date: 2018-05-09 Response Time:

14:01:34

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Michelle L Childers

(304) 558-2063
michelle.l.childers@wv.gov

Signature on File

FEIN #

DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 3.1.1 M6710 400GB SSD SAS 2.5IN 72.00000 EA $2,746.800000 $197,769.60
MLC, or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201803
Extended Description :  [PART NO. N9YO7A
M6710 400GB SSD SAS 2.5IN MLC, OR EQUAL
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 3.1.2 HPE M6710 2.5IN 2U SAS 2.00000 EA $3,004.270000 $6,008.54
DRIVE ENCLOSURE, or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201803

Extended Description :  [PART NO.: QR490A
HPE M6710 2.5IN 2U SAS DRIVE ENCLOSURE, OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 3.1.3 HPE M6710 450GB SAS 10K 28.00000 EA $298.580000 $8,360.24
2.5IN REMAN HDD, or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201803

Extended Description: |[PART NO.: QR494AR
HPE M6710 450GB SAS 10K 2.5IN REMAN HDD, OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 3.1.4 HP 3PAR 7400 OS SUITE 28.00000 EA $280.190000 $7,845.32
DRIVE E-LTU, or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201803

Extended Description : |PART NO.: BC774AAE
HP 3PAR 7400 OS SUITE DRIVE E-LTU, OR EQUAL

Page: 2



Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 3.1.5 HP 3PAR 7400 REPLICATION 28.00000 EA $174.170000 $4,876.76
STE DRIVE E-LTU, or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201803

Extended Description:  |PART NO.: BC776AAE
HP 3PAR 7400 REPLICATION STE DRIVE E-LTU, OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6 3.1.6 HP 3PAR 7400 DATA OPT ST 28.00000 EA $299.460000 $8,384.88
V2 DRIVE E-LTU, or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43201803

Extended Description:  |PART NO.: BD271AAE
HP 3PAR 7400 DATA OPT ST V2 DRIVE E-LTU, OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7 3.1.7 HPE 3PAR 7400 OS SUITE 28.00000 EA $74.350000 $2,081.80
DRIVE LTU SUPPORT, or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
56112005

Extended Description:  |PART NO.: H7J35A3#S7D
HPE 3PAR 7400 OS SUITE DRIVE LTU SUPPORT, OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8 3.1.8 HPE 3PAR 7400 REPLIC 28.00000 EA $46.130000 $1,291.64
SUITE DRIVELTU SUPP, or equal
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
56112005

Extended Description :  [PART NO. H7J35A3#S7E
HPE 3PAR 7400 REPLIC SUITE DRIVELTU SUPP, OR EQUAL

Page: 3



Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price

Line Comm Ln Desc
$2,235.80

3.1.9 HPE 3PAR 7400 DATA OPT ST  28.00000 EA $79.850000

V2 DRVLTU SUPP, or equal

Model #

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification

56112005

Extended Description:  |PART NO.: H7J35A3#S7X
HPE 3PAR 7400 DATA OPT ST V2 DRVLTU SUPP, OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10 3.1.10 FIO CAREPACK 3YR 72.00000 EA $397.910000 $28,649.52
PROACTIVE CARE 24x7 DMR, or
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
56112005

Extended Description :  [PART NO.: HIK93A3#XEE
FIO CAREPACK 3YR PROACTIVE CARE 24x7 DMR, or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11 3.1.11 CP TECH INSTALLATION 1.00000 EA $0.000000 $0.00
AND STARTUP, OR EQUAL
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81111809

Extended Description :  [PART NO.: HA124A1
CP TECH INSTALLATION AND STARTUP, OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12 3.1.12 FIO CARE PACK STARTUP 6.00000 EA $336.650000 $2,019.90
3PAR 7000 HD, OR EQUAL
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
56112005

Extended Description :  [PART NO.: HA124A1#5TX
FIO CARE PACK STARTUP 3PAR 7000 HD, OR EQUAL

Page: 4



Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13 3.1.13 HP INSTALLATION AND 1.00000 EA $0.000000 $0.00
STARTUP SERVICE, OR EQUAL
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81111809

PART NO.: HA114A1

Extended Description :
HP INSTALLATION AND STARTUP SERVICE, OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14 3.1.14 HPE STARTUP 3PAR 7000 2.00000 EA $336.650000 $673.30
2U SAS ENCLOSR SVC, OR EQUAL
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
56112005

PART NO.: HA114A1#5TV

Extended Description :
HPE STARTUP 3PAR 7000 2U SAS ENCLOSR SVC, OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
15 3.1.15 HPE 3Y FOUNDATION CARE 1.00000 EA $0.000000 $0.00
24X7 WDMR SERVICE, OR EQUAL
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
56112005

Extended Description :

PART NO.: H7J35A3
HPE 3Y FOUNDATION CARE 24X7 WDMR SERVICE, OR EQUAL

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
16 3.1.16 HPE 3PAR 7000 DRIVE 2.00000 EA $364.190000 $728.38
ENCLOSURE SUPPORT, OR
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
56112005

Extended Description :

PART NO.: H7J35A3#WUW
HPE 3PAR 7000 DRIVE ENCLOSURE SUPPORT, OR EQUAL

Page: 5




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
17 3.1.17 HP 3Y 4 HR 24X7 W DMR 1.00000 EA $0.000000 $0.00
PROACTIVE CARE SVC, OR
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
56112005

Extended Description :  [PART NO.: HIK93A3
HP 3Y 4 HR 24X7 W DMR PROACTIVE CARE SVC, OR EQUAL

Page: 6



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by
completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum
received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the followi ing addenda and have madc the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plam and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to cach addendum received)

ddendum No.
%ddcndum No.
[] Addendum No.
[] Addendum No.

[] Addendum No.

[J Addendum No. 6
[J Addendum No. 7
[] Addendum No. 8
[] Addendum No. 9
[J Addendum No. 10

oo py —

I'understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid.
I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made duri ing any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only
the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is
binding.

nCompass Networks

Company %ﬁg/

Auth rgnd ure, . ——

5-09-2018

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite
document processing.

Revised 02/16/2018



